
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE - Chairman 
BOB STUMP 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
PAUL NEWMAN 
BRENDA BURNS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN 
ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR 
AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT AN 
ARSENIC COST RECOVERY 
MECHANISM SURCHARGE FOR ITS 
VERDE VALLEY SYSTEM 

Arizona Corporation C 

JUN B 21 
DOCKEl 

Docket No. WO1445A-08-0440 

NOTICE OF FILING OF TARIFF 

On May 27, 2011 the Commission entered Decision No. 72375 (the "Decision") in the 

above-referenced docket. The Decision authorized Arizona Water Company (the "Company") to 

implement a Step One ACRM surcharge for all customers in its Sedona water system. The 

Decision also ordered the Company to file an arsenic cost recovery surcharge tariff consistent 

with Schedule GTM-1 of the Decision within 30 days of May 27,201 1. 

In compliance with the foregoing, the Company is now filing an original and thirteen 

copies of its Tariff No. WG-269. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 st day of June, 20 1 1. 

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

Robert W. Geake 
Vice President and General Counsel 
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 
Post Office Box 29006 
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006 

U:\RATECASEV006 GENERAL FILING\TARIFF FILING FOR ACRM S U R C ~ R G E ~ S E D 0 ~ ~ 0 6 ~ 0 1 ~ 1 1  .DOC 
HAC I6/1/11 13:50 

-1- 

mmissior! 
ED 
It 



& 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

An original and 13 copies of the foregoing were delivered this 1 st day of June, 20 1 1 , to: 

Docketing Supervisor 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

A copy of the foregoing was mailed this lSt day of June, 201 1, to: 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Brian BOZZO, Compliance & Enforcement Manager 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Lori Miller 
Program & Project Specialist I1 - Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Jodi Jerich, Director 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
1 110 W. Washington, Suite 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

U:UIATECASEU008 GENERAL FILING\TARIFF FILING FOR ACRM SURCHARGE~SEDONA~O6~Ol~l1 .DOC 
HAC I6/1/11 1350 

-2- 



t 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

I 19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Nicholas J. Enoch 
Jarrett J. Haskovec 
LUBIN & ENOCH, PC 
349 North Fourth Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 

Michele Van Quathem 
RYLEY, CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4417 

By: 

U:RATECASEV2008 GENERAL FILING\TARIFF FILING FOR ACRM SURCHARGE-SEDONA-06-OI-ll .DOC 
HAC 16/1/11 1350 

-3 - 



ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE 
Filed by: William M. Garfield 
Title: President 
Date of Original Filing: Sep. 14, 1962 
System(s): SEDONA 

A.C.C. No. 512 
Cancelling A.C.C. No. 51 1 
Tariff or Schedule No. WG-269 
Filed: June 1, 201 1 
Effective: May 27, 201 1 

~ 

AVAILABIUTY: In Sedona and envlrons at all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the premises served 

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one point of delivery and measured through one 
meter Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service 

RESIDENTIAL 
Meter 
- Size 

%"X%" 

1" 
2 #  
3" 
4 
6 
8" 
IO" 

Mini m u m 
Charae 

$ 23.10 0-3,000 gals. - $1.5317; 3,001-10,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 10,000 - $2.3910 
Commoditv Rate Der 1.000 Gallons Consumed 

57.75 0-10,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 10,000 - $2.3910 
184.81 0-125,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 125,000 - $2.3910 
369.62 0-298.000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 298,000 - $2.3910 
577.54 0-493.000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 493,000 - $2.3910 

1,155.07 0-925,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 925,000 - $2.3910 
1,848.12 0-1,500,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 1,500,000 - $2.3910 
2,656.67 0-2,262,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 2,262,000 - $2.3910 

Arsenic Surcharge - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62 
Meter Minimum 
Size Surcharge Commoditv Surcharge Der 1.000 Gallons Consumed 

%" x %" $ 0.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
1" 0.97 All gals. - $0.0418 
2 3.20 All gals. - $0.0418 
3" 6.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
4" 10.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
6" 20.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
8" 32.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
1 0  46.00 All gals. - $0.0418 

COMMERCIAL 
Meter 
- Size 

%"XW 
1" 
2 
3" 
4" 
6 *  
8" 
1 0  

Minimum 

$ 23.10 
57.75 
184.81 
369.62 
577.54 

1,155.07 
1,848.12 
2,656.67 

Charae 

Arsenic Surcharge - 
Meter Minimum 
Size Surcharge 

Wx%" $ 0.40 
1" 0.97 
2" 3.20 
3" 6.40 
4" 10.00 
6 20.00 
8" 32.00 
1 0  46.00 

Commoditv Rate per 1 .OOO Gallons Consumed 
0-10,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 10,000 - 
0-40,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 40,000 - 
0-125,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 125,000 - 
0-298,ODO gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 298,000 - 
0493,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 493,000 - 
0-925,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 925,000 - 
0-1,500,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 1,500,000. 
0-2,262,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 2,262,000. 

$2.3910 
$2.3910 
$2.3910 
$2.3910 
$2.3910 
$2.3910 

. $2.3910 

.$2.3910 

USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62 

Commoditv Surcharge per 1,000 Gallons Consumed 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 
All gals. - $0.0418 

Page 1 of 2 



ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE 
Filed by: William M. Garfield 
Title: President Tariff or Schedule No. WG-269 
Date of Original Filing: Sep. 14, 1962 
System(s): SEDONA 

INDUSTRIAL 

A.C.C. No. 512 
Cancelling A.C.C. No. 51 1 

Filed: June 1, 201 1 
Effective: May 27, 201 1 

Meter Minimum 
S i z e -  Cornmoditv Rate Der 1.000 Gallons Consumed 

%" x %" $ 21.74 All gals. - $1.6801 
1" 54.36 All gals. - $1.6801 
2 173.96 All gals. - $1.6801 
3" 347.92 All gals. - $1.6801 
4" 543.62 All gals. - $1.6801 
6 1,087.25 All gals. - $1.6801 
8" 1,739.60 All gals. - $1.6801 
1 0  2,500.67 All gals. - $1.6801 

Arsenic Surcharge - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62 
Meter Minimum 
Size Surcharae Commoditv Surcharae Der 1,000 Gallons Consumed 

%" x %" $ 0.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
1" 0.94 All gals. - $0.0418 
2 3.01 All gals. - $0.0418 
3 6.02 All gals. - $0.0418 
4" 9.41 All gals. - $0.0418 
6" 18.83 All gals. - $0.0418 
8" 30.12 All gals. - $0.0418 
I O "  43.30 All gals. - $0.0418 

CONSTRUCTION 
Meter Minimum 
Size - Commoditv Rate Der 1.000 Gallons Consumed 
2 $ 184.81 0-125,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 125,000 - $2.3910 
3 369.62 0-325,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 325,000 - $2.3910 
4 577.54 0-500,000 gals. - $1.9147; gals. over 500,000 - $2.3910 

Arsenic Surcharge - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62 
Meter Minimum 
Size Surcharae Commoditv Surcharae Der 1,000 Gallons Consumed 
2" $ 0.40 All gals. -$0.0418 
3" 6.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
4" 10.00 All gals. - $0.0418 

SALES FOR RESALE 
Meter Minimum - Size Charoe Commoditv Rate Der 1,000 Gallons Consumed 

%" x %" $ 23.10 All gals. - $2.2489 
1" 57.75 All gals. - $2.2489 
2" 184.81 All gals. - $2.2489 
3 369.62 All gals. - $2.2489 
4" 577.54 All gals. - $2.2489 
6 1,155.07 All gals. - $2.2489 
8 1,848.12 All gals. - $2.2489 
1 0  2,656.67 All gals. - $2.2489 

Arsenic Surcharge - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62 
Meter Minimum 
- Size Surcharae Commoditv Surcharae Der 1,000 Gallons Consumed 

%" x %" $ 0.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
1" 1.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
2 3.20 All gals. - $0.0418 
3 6.40 All gals. - $0.0418 
4" 10.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
6 20.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
8" 32.00 All gals. - $0.0418 
1 0  46.00 All gals. - $0.0418 

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis 
of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volumne of water pumped or purchased for 
sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease 
in taxes or other governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243. 

Page 2 of 2 


